 P30
 Product Reference Guide
 Rev. 2.9
 June-2025
 2 P30 - Reference Guide
Disclaimer

P30 - Reference Guide 61
Appendix - Code ID & AIM ID
Item Barcode type Code ID AIM ID Description
1 Code 128 A ]C0
2 GS1 128 B ]C1
3 EAN-8 C ]E4
4 EAN-8 with Add-on C ]E3
5 EAN-13 D ]E0
6 EAN-13 with Add-on D ]E3
7 UPC-E E ]E0
8 UPC-E with Add-on E ]E3
9 UPC-A F ]E0
10 UPC-A with Add-on F ]E3
11 UPC-E1 E ]X0
12 ISBN d ]E0
13 Code11 1 ]Hm m: 0,1,3
14 Code39 Base32 f ]X0
15 Interleaved 2 of 5 G ]Im m: 0,1,3
16 Industrial 2 of 5 h ]S0
17 Standard 2 of 5 H ]R0
18 Code 39 I ]Am m: 0,1,3,4,5,7
19 Codabar J ]Fm m: 0,2,4
20 MSI Plessey K ]Mm m: 0,1,2,3,5,6,7
21 Code 93 L ]G0
22 GS1 Databar Omnidirectional M ]e0
23 GS1 Databar Limited [ ]e0
24 GS1 Databar Expanded ] ]e0
25 HongKong 2 of 5(China Post) P ]X9
26 Matrix 2 of 5 Q ]X0
27 PDF417 N ]Lm m: 0,1,2
28 Micro PDF417 O ]Lm m: 0,1,2,3,4,5
29 Hanxin S ]XH
30 AztecCode T ]zm m: 0-9,A-C
31 QR code U ]Qm m: 0-6
32 Micro QR U ]Qm m: 0-6
33 Data Matrix V ]dm m: 0-6
34 Maxi Code W ]Um m: 0-3
35 GS1 Composite Code M / [ / ] / … ]e0
36 Telepen 8 ]Bm m: 0,1,2,4
Note: The Code ID of GS1 Composite Code depends on the type of composite code.
 62 P30 - Reference Guide
Appendix - Example for Use of Variable Parameters
Here's an example for setting the minimum and maximum length (10, 30) of Code 128:
The "XX XX XX" in the instruction represents the ASCII code of the specific value of the variable
parameter, which is fixed to 3 values.
Finally, the instructions that need to be set correspond to:
• Minimum length (010): 30 31 30
• Maximum length (030): 30 33 30
This should help you configure the length settings for Code 128.
~ Code128 minimum length (10) 16 4E 64 49 62 30 31 30 2E
~ Code 128 maximum length (30) 16 4E 64 4A 62 30 33 30 2E
P30 - Reference Guide 63
Appendix - Example for Prefix and Suffix Settings
Set prefix of XY to all barcode types, The three-digit decimal value for the character XY is 088,089.
Step 1: Scan "Enter/Exit Data Code Setting Mode" (the buzzer will sound 3 times).
Enter/exit data code setting mode
Step 2: Scan the "~set custom prefix”.
~Set custom prefix
Step 3: Scan "0", "8" and "8" of "Appendix-Data Code" in turn to set the code.
 0 8 8
Step 4: Scan the "~set custom prefix" setting code.
~Set custom prefix
Step 5: Scan "0", "8" and "9" of "Appendix-Data Code" in turn to set the code.
 0 8 9
Step 5: Scan the "Enter/Exit Data Code Setting Mode" (the buzzer will sound 3 times).
Enter/exit data code setting mode